‘ ‘ \-ﬁ&:ﬁ&ﬁ%@#@g

& FlLEn t-"’hv RECCKL
When recorded mail to: 11318367 28110EC 1L RK¥ S

- R I“‘ 8 h 9 3 3 syt
FavsDTORec  [UTUBIEN | 7 O AL B BRO%

Santa Ana, CA 92707 RECORDER
MIDLAND | 1348.15 | MOD REC

dard
,RE HOWARD Starl e Loan # 2005557065

o LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION) /

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made 09/25/09, between CURTIS E HOWARD
("Borrower") residing at 620 W 78TH AVE, MERRILLVILLE, IN, 46410-5411 and MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. by assignment as Mortgagee of record (solely as nominee
for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns) ("Lender") having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick,
MD 21703 and amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security
Instrument”) dated 02);‘/08 and recorded on 08/11/08, Document number 2008-056982, Book number na, Page

na in the Officia! Records of T, AKE Countv_Indiana and (2} the Nate hearine the came dat te as, and secured by
the Security Inst and personal property rity Instrument and
defined therein a M’I’Iﬂl@ﬂt"ﬂt M E, IN, 46410, the real
property describ ih as follows:

NQ %Qrg E&g!sé}fm

his Document is the property
In consideration of mutual # %lj ies hereu vee as follows
(notwithstanding anything to t ta??%&&?@ﬁﬁw ote or ecurn!w Instrument):

1. As of 09/16/09, the amot yable ite and ity Instr e "Unpaid Principal Balance")
is U.S. $150,838.77. The Bofrower acknow!cdges that inierest has acerued but hias not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxcs, insurance premiums and other expenses cessary to protect or
enforce its interest in the Nete and the Security Instrument, and that such interes Lycosts and expenses in the total
amount of $3,537.23, have beenladded to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note a Security Instrument
and the loan re-amortized over 360 months. When payments resume on 1 1/01/09, the Ne Unpaid Principal
Balance will be $154,376.(0

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpai ciy
Interest will be chasged on the Unpaid PrincipalsRalance «
terest Change Date!’). The Borrower proriiss

Balance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender.
%- early rate of 5.250% cifective 10/01/09 (the
nthily payments of princis id interest of U.S.

852.47 (which ¢ tinclude amounts reg 51 and/or Taxes) begi n 11/01/09 and
continuing therea > same date of each Succeeding: until principal ¢ t are paid in full.
If on 10/01/39 Zﬁ te"), the Borro ih“-"‘ amounts unde )ecurity Instrument, as
amended by this K ' il ate. All other terms

stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481, or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior written

consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

AS -
() 22246
e

=

Page 1



I¥ the Lender exercises this option , the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by

the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for implementing, or

relating to, any change or adjustmenl in the rate of mterest payable under the Note; and,

(b) all terms and pro y adjustable rate i nt that is affixed to,
or part Of, the No uiiiCiit aila uial Comains @iy ions as those
referred to in (a) D ocumentis
5. Nothing in this NM‘@FF\I@AM D¢ 1 whole or in part
of the Note and S y-Insirument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this 1ient, the Note and
Security Instrument wil Clﬁhnsnﬂngmmeamm il @nde WAlVbabound by and comply with, all

of the terms and provisions lher%ﬁésnrm%mﬁg&eﬂgéorder!

6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that neither
the obligation evidencing th >said i nor th rity Instr ill in any way be prejudiced
by this Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrumént and all the covenanis and agreements thereof and
the rights of the parties thereunder shall remain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the partics have signed, sealcd and delivered this agreement on the date above
written.

10/5/05

Date

Date ]

Date _]

Date Borrower - ) w\“‘mm’”llf,

o REGIS 7‘/?4’//

W

/35/03 By:

cEELEC ’/?o

) °o
&3

'l"s'I%:*o\

=
N v 95 §
Date Lender - \\_th(z\m Hapeman %\“ 19 A8 §
Vice President %%\‘3& AWt S ¢
. T, L&y oee D
Zgow N
%q"nn."m“\\‘

Page 2



[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

State of \\“{_&% )

SS
County of \me/
n thls _day of J;Q‘H before me personally

appeared\’ , to me known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who executed
the foregomg mstrumem and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free act
and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year firs ve written
I¥6&timent is

JACLYN RUEBENSAM
Porter County

My Commission Expires

Qclober 18, 2011

Notary Public \

\mm:.ﬁake County Recorder." .

My Commission Expirés:

LR R R R R EEEREERE S S EEEEREEE R EEEE R EEEEEEEEEERESEEETEEREEEREEREEEREES]

State of
County of
On this day‘of , before me fersonally appeared
to me-known or prov =d to be the persq scribed in"and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THE Y L same as FIS/HER/THEIR free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expiress

Page 3



STATEOF  Maryland
COUNTY OF Frederick

On ' 5/ 09 before me,_®onrira. M. Peopr ,a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally Appeared William Hapéman, Vice President and
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. known to be (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

. . . )
My commission Expires =<4

WITNESS my hand an(} 0

Page 4



TIE LAND R

LA, 220
MERRI LVILLF, 1N 45410
APN:

130102 (3008)

ALTA Plain L anguags Comvetizvant - 2008




